PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7823325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POINT ROBOTICS MEDTECH INC.	03/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POINT ROBOTICS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	80 ROBINSON ROAD #02-00		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	(068898)		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10888385
Patent Number:	11298186
Application Number:	16122861
Application Number:	17138935
Application Number:	17138805
Application Number:	17210532
Application Number:	17317924
Application Number:	17702798
Application Number:	17879742
Application Number:	18069230
Application Number:	17953779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA'AN DISTRICT
Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

507776197 PATENT REEL: 062848 FRAME: 0821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000877US.A1 ET AL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=POINT ROBOTICS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=POINT ROBOTICS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062848 FRAME: 0822

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

WHEREAS, in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement between parties,

Point Robotics Med Tech Inc.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)")

HEREBY grant(s) and assign(s) to

POINT ROBOTICS (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE(S)")

all of the ASSIGNOR(S)'s rights, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENT(S)"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE(S) for his/their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his/their successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), for the full term(s) of all such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) to third parties by ASSIGNOR(S) prior to the effective date of the said Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby reserve(s) and retain(s), for the benefit of himself/themselves and his/their subsidiaries and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

Wen-Teng Wang Signature

WEN-TENG WANG (Family Name: WANG)

Typed or printed name

COO of Point Robotics MedTech Inc.

Title and Company (insert assignor's name)

2023/03/02

Dated

}

Exhibit A

United States Patent Application(s)

Office States 1	atent Appucationts	<i>{</i>		
Serial No	Filing Date	Pätent No.	Issue Date	Our reference No.
16/029678	2018/7/9	10,888,3 85	01/12/202 1	110P000877US.A1
16/052652	2018/8/2	11,298,1 86	04/12/202 2	110P000904US.A1
16/122861	2018/9/5	^	-	112P000242US.A1
17/138935	2020/12/31	-	-	112P000243US.A1
17/138805	2020/12/30	-	•	112P000244US.A1
17/210532	2021/3/24	-	**	112P000245US.A1
17/317924	2021/5/12	-		112P000246US.A1
17/702798	2022/3/24		-	110P001495US.A1
17/879742	2022/8/2	-	-	111P000154US.A1
18/069230	2022/12/21	<u>.</u>	, - '	111P000155US.CIP.A1
17/953779	2022/9/27			111P000374US.CA.Al

End of Exhibit A

2

PATENT REEL: 062848 FRAME: 0824